

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../ 2 0 0 7
[CC 7 5 8 1 / 2 0 0 7]

(From the judgement and order dated 1 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in MFA No.3 8 2 6 / 2 0 0 6 of
The HIGH COURT OF KA R N A T A K A AT BA N G A L O R E)

D E F E N C E E S T A T E O F F I C E R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K E E R A R A M A N A I K & A N R.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No. 1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SL P and office report]

W I T H S . L . P . (C) / 2 0 0 7 [CC NO.8 0 6 0 - 8 0 6 1 of 2 0 0 7]

[With I.A.Nos. 1- 2 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SL P and
office report]; and

S . L . P . (C) / 2 0 0 7 [CC NO.8 0 5 3 of 2 0 0 7]

[With I.A.No. 1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SL P and office report]

Date: 2 7 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas

Singh, ASG

Mr. Aman Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. R.C. K athi a, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahr a, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing the
Special Leave Petitions and also on the Special Leave Petitions.

There shall be interim stay on condition that the petitioners would
deposit 2 5% of the enhanced compensation amount before the Reference
Court within a period of six weeks.

Tag with S.L. P . (C) Nos. 1 4 3 0 5 - 1 4 3 0 6 of 2 0 0 7 .

(Subhash Chander) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master