

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 8751/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2006 in MFA NO.5319/06 judgment and order dt. 1.6.2007

in RP No. 410/2006 in MFA No. 5319/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER, KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT VITHAL HABBU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadutt Kamat, Adv.
R-1 Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that they will not proceed with the execution, if any, pending before the execution court.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER