

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18294-18295/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2006 in RP No. 410/2006 & MFA No. 5319/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER, KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT VITHAL HABBU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amitava Pooddar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent no. 2. Dasti service is allowed.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 21st February, 2008.

List the matter on 21st February, 2008.

ns

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar