

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../ 2 0 0 7  
CC 1 3 5 8 6 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 4 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 7 in MFA No. 4 5 8 3 / 2 0 0 6  
of The  
HIGH C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E )

D E F E N C E E S T A T E S O F F I C E R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K E S H A V A P E E R U H A R I K A N T R A & A N R.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing SL P )

Date: 1 5 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E  
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan, A.S.G.  
Mr. R. Neduma r a n , Adv.  
Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. B. K . P r a s a d, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahr a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ith Delay condoned. Issue notice. Tag w

SL P (C)Nos. 1 4 3 0 5 - 1 4 3 0 6 O F 2 0 0 7 .

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner  
that the petitioner has already deposited 5 0 per cent of the amount as  
directed by the High Court. Since the amount has been deposited  
there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment until  
further orders.

(A.D. Shar m a) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master