

ITEM NO.23+53

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 1594/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MFA No. 7625/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

APU RAMA NAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1666)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1668)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1670)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1673)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1684)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1688)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1693)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1694)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1701)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1934)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 2008-2009)

2

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 2120-2124)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 2180)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 2204-2205)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 2217-2221)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Mohan, ASG

Mr.Vikas Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sunil Roy, Adv.

Ms.Alka Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Devatatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr.Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the
Special Leave Petitions.

Mr.Rauf Rahim, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 7
in SLP(C)...../2008 (CC No.2217).

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit and two weeks' time
thereafter is granted to file rejoinder, if any.

Tag with SLP(C)No.14305-14306 of 2007.

3

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master