

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18294-18295/2007

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER, KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT VITHAL HABBU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Process fee and spare copies be filed within a week.

Issue notice immediately thereafter.

List the matters on 16th April, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar