

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 4902-4907/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 and 23/07/2007 in MFA No. 13569/2006 & MFA No. 13570/2006 & MFA No. 13572/2006 & MFA No. 13575/2006 & MFA No. 12394/2006 & MFA No. 12399/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER, BANGALORE
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

DOLLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-6 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 4931)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)..../2008 (CC NO. 5074)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)..../2008 (CC NO. 5286-5291)

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 5295-5296)

With I.A.1-2 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 07/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay on condition that the petitioner would deposit 25% of the enhanced compensation amount before the reference court within a period of six weeks.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.14305-14306 of 2007.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master Court Master