

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6518/2008

DEFENCE EST.OFFR, KAR-GOA CIRCLE, BLR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANU NANA TANDEL(D)BY LRS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6519 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6520 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6521 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6524-6529 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6532 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6534 of 2008

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has to pay the process fee, before 13th May, 2008. If process fee is paid before such date, issue notice immediately thereafter and list the matter on 25th July, 2008. If process fee is not paid before 13th May, 2008, list the matters before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for appropriate orders regarding non-prosecution against the unserved respondents.

s

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar