

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 7029-7032/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in MFA No. 12288/2006 &  
MFA No. 12290/2006 & MFA No. 12689/2006 & MFA No. 12690/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABA KRISHNAN PEDNEKAR TR.LRS.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-4 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 7076-7078)

With I.A.1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.  
Ms.Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERIssue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the  
Special Leave Petitions.There shall be interim stay on condition that the petitioner would deposit  
25% of the enhanced compensation amount before the reference court within a  
period of six weeks.Tag with SLP(C)Nos.14305-14306 of 2007.  
( Satish K.Yadav ) ( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master Court Master