

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 8076-8086/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2007 in MFA No. 7920/2007 & MFA No. 7922/2007 & MFA No. 7925/2007 & MFA No. 7926/2007 & MFA No. 7928/2007 & MFA No. 7930/2007 & MFA No. 7931/2007 & MFA No. 8870/2007 & MFA No. 8871/2007 & MFA No. 8872/2007 & MFA No. 8874/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

SATTAPPA THAKU GOUDA & ORS ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1-11 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.
Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No(s).14305-14306/2007.

We are informed that 50 per cent of the enhanced compensation has already been deposited. In that view of the matter, that shall be stay of operation of the impugned order until further orders.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master