

\$ITEM NO.66 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14305-14306/2007

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADIBA HIRU NAIK (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11082-11087 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11091 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11092-11099 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11394-11395 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13875-13877 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13878-13881 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1756 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2810-2817 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2818 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2820 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2821-2823 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2824 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2825 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2827 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2828 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2829 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2830 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2831 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2832 of 2008

(With office report)

..2/-

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 2833 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2834-2836 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2837 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2838-2846 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2847 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2849 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2850 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4082 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4083 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4084 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4085 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4086 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4087 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4088 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4089 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4090 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4091 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4093 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4094-4095 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4096-4100 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4101 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4102-4103 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 4104-4108 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 478-479 of 2008  
(With office report)  
Date: 22/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
..3/-

:3:

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Smt. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.  
Mr. Kaustubh, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naik H.K., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Fresh notice to unserved respondents by registered post A.D. in SLP(C) No.1756/2008. Dasti service in addition is allowed as prayed for. Petitioner in rest of the group matters has to file process fee before 17.5.2008. Hence in view of the order dated 13.5.2008, office has to list all such SLPs before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against unserved respondents.

Office has to explain that why order dated 13.5.2008 has not

been complied with so far as listing of the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge is concerned and why these SLPs are listed before this court on today.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar