

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2829/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MFA No. 9519/2006 of
TheHIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UDAY THAKU AGER (D) TR.LRS.& ORS.
(Office report on default d t.10.06.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shipra Ghosh,Adv.
UOI Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time granted to comply with the office report.

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master