

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6518/2008

DEFENCE EST.OFFR, KAR-GOA CIRCLE, BLR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHANU NANA TANDEL(D)BY LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 14.07.2008)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6519 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6520 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6521 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6524-6529 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6532 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 6534 of 2008

(Office report on default dt. 14.07.2008)

Date: 03/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr.Raj Kumar Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated by the learned counsel that the office report has been  
complied with. Registry to check-up.

(Meenu Sethi)  
AR-Cum-PS

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)  
Court Master