

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-7/2008 in &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal Civil)...../2008

CC 10958-10964/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2007 in MFA No. 6438/2007,
6440/2007, 6443/2007, 6445/2007, 6447/2007, 6449/2007 & MFA No.
6451/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEELU KOM NARAYAN CHANDIAKAR & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

WITH

IA NO.1 IN & SLP(C)...CC NOS.12136-12143/2008

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.(N.P.)

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned. Permission to file special leave
petitions is granted. Issue notice. Tag with SLP(C) No.14305-14306
of 2007.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgments of the High Court subject to the condition that
the petitioner shall deposit 25 per cent of the enhanced
compensation amount before the Reference Court within a period of
three months from this date. However, there shall be unconditional
stay for a period of three months.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master