

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15802/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2006 in MFA No. 3826/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KEERA RAMA NAIK & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 15805 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15803-15804 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amrender Sharan, ASG

Ms.Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned
by

two weeks for filing the counter affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master