

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1358/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2007 in MFA No. 6382/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQ.OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHABAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is appearance for all respondents. except Respondent No.6. But no Counter Affidavit is filed. No time is sought for filing Counter Affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG.