

®

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13878-13881/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in MFA No. 12288/2006
& MFA No. 12290/2006 & MFA No. 12689/2006 & MFA No. 12690/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABA KRISHNAN PEDNEKAR TR.LRS.& ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 13875-13877/2008

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed the outcome of dasti
service on the unserved Respondents. The amount directed to be
deposited vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 12.5.2008 has not been
complied within the stipulated time, despite letter sent from the
Registry.

Await service of notice from the unserved respondents.

List the matter on 4.9.2009.

(Ashok Menon)

Registrar

*MG.