

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18294-  
18295/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2006 in MFA No. 5319/2006  
and 1.06.2007 in RP 410/2006 in MFA 5319/2006(LAC) of The HIGH COURT  
OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER, KARNATAKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VASANT VITHAL HABBU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(for final disposal)

Date: 13/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG.  
Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.  
Mr. S.Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.  
Mr. N.S. Pundir, Adv.  
Ms. Priyanka, Adv.  
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Additional Solicitor General states that there a  
large number of cases which are listed on 26.08.2009. List these  
cases along with them[SLP(C)Nos.18294-18295 of 2007 and  
connected cases - list enclosed].

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master Court Master

(M.S. Negi)