

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3857-3864/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MFA No. 3997/2006 & MFA No. 3999/2006 & MFA No. 9246/2006 & MFA No. 9247/2006 & MFA No. 9248/2006 & MFA No. 9249/2006 & MFA No. 9250/2006 & MFA No. 9251/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PURUSAPPA BUDWANT GUNAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 15/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K. Dhawan, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naik H. K., Adv.  
Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the  
petitioner for filing Process fee and spare copy in  
SLP (C) No.3863/2009.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(P.S.N.Murthy)  
Court Master