

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 13498-13499/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2006 and 1.6.2007 in
MFA No. 5385/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI SAIRU NAIK(D) TR.LRS. Respondent(s)
WITH I.A. Nos. 1-2(C/Delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP
and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indra Jai Singh, ASG
Mr. K.K. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10th September, 2010 along with SLP(C)
15802 of 2007.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master