

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21689-21691/2008

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINGA RATHIYA DURGEKAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) NO.18435/2009

Date: 09/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr R.N.Varma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present in all the matters. He is directed to take fresh steps for confirming service of the unserved respondents through registered post within a week. Dasti in addition is allowed in all the matters.

List again on 20.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar