

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petitioner for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.26548-26549/2010

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MURARI SAIRU NAIK(D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18435 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21689-21691 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
- Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
- Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
- Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

- Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
- Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has failed to comply with the order dated 25.4.2011.

As last chance, petitioner has to comply with such order before 30.7.2011.

If it is not complied with before 30.7.2011, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd