

: ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2818/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2007 in MFA No.7593/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMDAS B.SHIRODKAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 12/09/2011 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Zaid Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer made in the application is really for early
hearing of this and connected matters. In our view, there is no
valid ground much less justification for entertaining such prayer.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master