

LITEM NO.12

Court No.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13878-13881/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2007 in MFA
No.12288/2006, MFA No.12290/2006, MFA No.12689/2006, MFA
No.12690/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHABA KRISHNAN PEDNEKAR TR.LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) nos. 3857-3864/2009

(office report on default)

Date: 12/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time from today for filing the outcome of the dasti service in SLP(C) No. 13878-13881/2008, finally.

Steps to serve in respect of respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 3863/2009 in two weeks time, finally. If, for any reason, petitioner fails to take fresh steps in respect of respondent no. 1 within two weeks time, the petition stands dismissed in so far as respondent no. 1 in SLP(C) No. 3863/2009 is concerned, without reference to the Court.

Ordered accordingly.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
Court Master Court Master

(SHARDA KAPOOR)