

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11060-11065/2008

DEFENCE ESTATE OFFICER, BANGALORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOLLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.11066/2008

SLP(C) NO.11067/2008

SLP(C) NO.11068-11073/2008

SLP(C) NO.11075-11076/2008

SLP(C) NO.23428-23434/2008

Date: 14/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Umesh Joshi, Adv.
Mr Varun Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Nitin Lonkar, Adv.
Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for dasti service on unserved respondents in concerned SLP is allowed. As prayed for, dasti service be issued.

It is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil Court/Trial Court.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before 21.10.2011.

-2-

Item No.20

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved respondent.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

So far as defective application for substitution is concerned, registry shall not accept such application and it shall not be listed before the Court. If proper steps are not taken before 18.11.2011 for such an application for substitution, then the concerned SLP be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution or for abatement of matter against such respondent.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Nitin Lonkar appearing on behalf of Mr Rauf Rahim, Advocate-on-record for some of the respondents wants to help the petitioner to serve notices upon unserved respondents. For the purpose, he wants list of unserved respondents. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner is directed to provide memo of parties of all the petitions to them.

List again on 12.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj