

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21689-  
21691/2008

DEFENCE ESTATES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINGA RATHIYA DURGEKAR & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmed, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Affidavit of proof of dasti service on  
behalf of respondent No. 1 in SLP(C) No. 21689/2008  
will be filed within two weeks.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master